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REVISION INDICATION

THE FOLLOWING SYMBOLS IDENTIFY TYPICAL CONDITIONS AND
ELEMENTS AND ARE APPLICABLE ONLY IF UTILIZED IN THE DOCUMENTS.
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'SECTION NUMBER

BUILDING SECTION INDICATOR

T~ DRANING NUMBER
NHERE
SECTION 19 DRANN

WALL TYPE IDENTIFIER

MANHOLE s
By = TEST BORING S OCKK, 1861 SF
() ©B. CATCH BASN EIREDCFIRE S0
—+40.2 SPOT ELEVATION | AREA BLIDAREA #27 FIRE AREA #2
P s OO Y
~— O g POWER POLE L, A A GO 47137 SF
~_ EXISTING CONTOURS S0
——A——  WNATERLINE 4 e #
-~ NEW CONTOURS 2 FIRE AEE@ ;r—_
————G—— GAS LINE
@@—— PROPERTY CORNER
55—  SANITARY SEWER
—_— — — —— PROPERTY LINE OR
BOUNDARY LINE SD—— STORM DRAN
- - CENTER OR GRID LINE c5 CLEANOUT
———————— HIDDEN FEATURE OR @\ KEYED NOTE NUMBER 2 =
RELATIONSHIP (GENERAL NOTE)
DOOR TAG 6B FD FLOOR DRAIN
@ WINDOW TAG
[T 1] nnoown BRI
SA SO
ERe e FIRE AREA #3
RooM NAME
ROOM NAME XA
ROOM TAGS NEW DOOR &
o AME
150 SF ROOM NUMBER
—]
ROOM AREA ¢
LEVEL NAME $
NAME FOLDING y /
100'-0" LEVEL INDICATOR PARTITION |
LEVEL HEIGHT <
DETAIL NUMBER %
DETAIL INDICATOR %
[o] o] [o)

CODE ANALYSIS
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AB. ANCHOR BOLT JT. JOINT
ACT.  ACOUSTICAL TILE
A/C AIR CONDITIONING LAM.  LAMINATE(D)(ION)
AD.  AREA DRAN LAV.  LAVATORY
AFF.  ABOVE FINISH FLOOR LL. LIVE LOAD
ALUM.  ALUMINUM LT. LIGHT
AP. ACCESS PANEL
APA. AMERICAN PLYWOOD MAS.  MASONRY
ASSOCIATION MECH.  MECHANICAL
ARCH.  ARCHITECT (URAL) MET.  METAL
MFG.  MANUFACTURE(ER)
BD. BOARD M.H. MAN HOLE
BET.  BETWEEN MIN. MINIMUM
BLDG. BULDING M.O. MASONRY OPENING
BLK.  BLOCKING MT. MOUNT(ED)
BM.  BENCH MARK MATL.  MATERIAL
BM. BEAM
BOT.  BOTTOM NIC.  NOT IN CONTRACT
'BRG.  BEARING NOM.  NOMINAL
BUR.  BULT UP ROOFING NTS.  NOT TO SCALE
NRCA  NATIONAL ROOFING
CAB.  CABINET CONTRACTORS
c. CAMBER ASSOCIATION
CB. CATCH BASIN
CF. CONTRACTOR FURNISHED oc. ON CENTER
CF. CUBIC FEET oD. OUTSIDE DIAMETER
cl. CAST IRON OF. ONNER FURNISHED
c.d. CONTROL JOINT oL. ONNER INSTALLED
CLG.  CELING OPG.  OPENING
CMU.  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT OPP.  OPPOSITE
COL.  COLUMN
CONC. CONCRETE PBD.  PARTICLE BOARD
CONST. CONSTRUCTION PC. PRECAST CONCRETE
CONTR. CONTRACT(OR) PFL.  POUNDS PER LINEAL FOOT
CPT.  CARPET PL. PROPERTY LINE
CTCK.  COUNTERSUNK PLAM.  PLASTIC LAMINATE
cT. CERAMIC TILE PLAS.  PLASTIC
c.y. CUBIC YARD PNL. PANEL
PNT. PAINT
DBL.  DOUBLE PSF.  POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
DF. DRINKING FOUNTAIN PS5l  POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
DIAG.  DIAGONAL PT. POINT
DIA. -~ DIAMETER PTD. PAPER TONEL DISPENSER
DIM.  DIMENSION PTN.  PARTITION
DV.  DNISION PAD.  PLYWOOD
DL. DEAD LOAD PT. PRESERVATIVE TREATED
DR. DOOR
DS. DOWNSPOUT QT. QUARRY TILE
DTL.  DETAL
DNG.  DRANING R. RISER
DA DRYWELL RA. RETURN AR
RB. RUBBER BASE
EB. EXPANSION BOLT R.D. ROOF DRAIN
EIFS. EXTERIOR INSULATION REF.  REFERENCE
AND FINISH SYSTEM REV.  REVISION, REVISED
Ed. EXPANSION JOINT RM. ROOM ’
EL. ELEVATION R.O. ROUGH OPENING
ELEC. ELECTRIC(AL) ROMW.  RIGHT OF WAY
EPDM  ETHYLENE PROPYLENE RRF. RECYCLED RUBBER FLOOR
DIENE MONOMER RAC.  RAINWATER CONDUCTOR
EQ. EQUAL RAL.  RAINNATER LEADER
EQP.  EQUIPMENT
EN. EACH WAY sC. SOLID CORE
EXG.  EXISTING SHT. SHEET
EXH.  EXHAUST SIM. SIMILAR
EXP.  EXPOSED SMACNA SHEET METAL AND
EXT.  EXTERIOR AR CONDITIONING
CONTRACTORS NATIONAL
FA FIRE ALARM ASSOCIATION
FB.O. FURNISHED BY OTHERS SPEC.  SPECIFICATION
F.D. FLOOR DRAIN SQ. SQUARE
FEC. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET 55. STAINLESS STEEL
FIN. FINISH ST. STAIN
FLR.  FLOOR(ING) STL. STEEL
FLUR.  FLUORESCENT SUSP.  SUSPENDED
FND.  FOUNDATION STN. STAN
FP. FIREPROOF
FR. FRAME(D)(ING) T. TREAD
FT. FooT TB. TONWEL BAR
FT6.  FOOTNG TC. TOP OF CURB
FUR.  FURRED(ING) TEXT.  TEXTURED
THK. THICK(NESS)
GA. GAGE, GAUGE TPD. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
GB.  GRABBAR TA. TOP OF WALL
GC.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR TYP. TYPICAL
.. GALVANIZED IRON
GL. GLASS, GLAZING UBC.  UNIFORM BULDING CODE
GL.BM. GLUE LAMINATED BEAM UFC.  UNIFORM FIRE CODE
GNB.  GYPSUM WALL BOARD UG, UNDERGROUND
GALY.  GALVANIZED UNO.  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
HB. HOSE BIEB V.CT.  VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
HC. HOLLOW CORE VERT.  VERTICAL
HD.  HARDWARE V.G VERTICAL GRAIN
HOR.  HORIZONTAL VIN. VINTL
HM. HOLLOW METAL VT VINYL TILE
H.P. HORSE POWER VIC.  VINTL WALL COVERING
HT. HEIGHT
HTG.  HEATNG We. WATER CLOSET
HWH.  HOT WATER HEATER | no. WooD
AIN. WINDOW
1D. INSIDE DIAMETER NOC. WALK OFF CARPET
INCL.  INCLUDE(D)(ING) WSCT.  WANSCOT
INSUL.  INSULATE(D)(ION) WINF.  WELDED WIRE FABRIC
INT. INTERIOR
INV. INVERT
PREFIX DISCIPLINE
& GENERAL INFORMATION
c CVIL
L LANDSCAPE
A ARCHITECTURE
S STRUCTURAL
E ELECTRICAL
M MECHANICAL

SHOP BUILDING
Design Code: 20049 International Building Code

Occupancy Classification(s) (303 to 312): B ¢ S-1, hon-

separated mixed use

Construction Type (602): V-B

Fire Suppression (903): None Provided.
(403.2.9.1.4) No sprinkler reg'd. Building is one stor
fire areas do not exceed 5,000sf.

Fire Alarm ¢ Detection system (407): None Provided.

Y.

There is no requirement for an S-1 occupancy to have

an alarm system.

Buildings on the same lot (705.3)
Actual distance provided between buildings:
Req'd Fire Rating of Ext'r Walls (Table 5602)

over 1

Fire-Resistance Rated Construction (Table 601 for
typical assemblies)

Structural Frame (704.10): o

Exterior Bearing Walls (Table 602): ©

Interior Bearing Walls: o

Exterior Non-bearing Walls: O

Interior Non-bearing Walls: (0]

Floor Construction (incl. support). ©

Roof Construction (incl. support). O

OI

O hours

Requirement for Structural Members (704) not req'd

Minimum Fire Classification of Roofing (1505 & Appx
D102.2.4). Class C

Fire Walls (T05): None
Fire Barriers (707): 3-Hour
Shaft Enclosures (708): None
Fire Partitions (709): None
Smoke Barriers (710): None
smoke partitions (711): None
Horizontal Assemblies ((112): Neone
Penetrations at...

Fire-resistance rated walls (713.3): None

Horizontal Assemblies (113.4): None
Opening Protectives (715): None

Actual Building Height: 1 story with mezzanine, 25'-&"
Actual Building Area per Floor (square feet):

D,

Offices Shop

B 51 Total

Ground Level 1,552 6,195 7,147
Mezzanine 15

Mezzanine area is less than 1/3 of area of Shop room.

B Occupancy ¢ v-B Construction Type

Allowable Height (Table 503): 2 story, 40 feet
Sprinkler increase (504.2): None

Tabular Allowable Area (Table 503). 4,000 sf/floor

S-1 Occupancy ¢ V-B Construction Type

Allowable Height (Table 503)1 story, 40 feet
Sprinkler Increase (504.2)None

Tabular Allowable Area (Table 503): 9,000 sf/floor

Mixed Use and Occupancy (508.1):

Actual Area B , Actual Area, S-1 _ 1566 , 6180 4
Allowable Area, B Allowable Area, 5-1 9,000 9,000

Accessory Occupancies (508.2):  None

Incidental Accessory Occupancies (508.2.5):None
Occupancy Separations (Table 508.3.3):

No separation req'd between B ¢ S-1 occupancies.
Occupant Load (1004):

occe.
Load
Occ.| Factor Oce.
Space Grp.| (sf/oce) | Area (sf) Load
Offices B 100 gross | 1552 16
Shop S-1 | 200 gross| £,195 31
Mezzanine |S-1 |300 gross 815 3
Total 50

Common Path of Egress Travel (1014 Not Applicable
Maximum Travel Distance (Table 1016.1): 200 feet (OK)
Corridor Rating (Table 1018.1): No corridor provided
Egress Widths (1005.1):
Minimum door width: 50 x 0.2" = 10" (36" per 1008.1.1)
Minimum stair width: 50 x ©0.3" = 15" (36" per 10049.1, ex.1)
*Mezzanine stair not req'd to be accessible.
Number of exits required (Table 1015.1, 1021.1 ¢ 1021.2): 2
Exit Separations (1015.2): V
At least 1/2 of diagonal of room or area serviced by exits.
Office Area: 2T separation required. 41 separation
provided.
Shop: 57 separation required. &4' separation provided.
Number of exits req'd to be accessible (1007.1): 2
Meets accessible route of travel criteria (1104): (OK)
Accessible route is continuous to public way (10071.2):
(OK)

SCALE HOUSE
Design Code: 2009 International Building Code
Occupancy Classification(s) (303 to 312): B
Construction Type (602): V-B
Fire Suppression (403): None Provided.
(902.2.9.1) No sprinkler reg'd. Building is one story,
w/ area < 12,000sf.
Fire Alarm & Detection System (407): None Provided
There is no requirement for a B occupancy to have an
alarm system.
Buildings on the same lot (705.3)
Actual distance provided between buildings: ©Over 10

Reg'd Fire Rating of Ext'r. Walls (Table 602): O hours

Fire Resistance Rated Construction (Table 601 for
typical assemblies):

Structural Frame (104.10): o

Exterior Bearing Walls (Table 602): ©

Interior Bearing Walls: o

Exterior Non-Bearing Nalls: o

interior Non-Bearing Walls: o

Floor Construction (incl. support): ©

Roof Construction (incl. support): ©

Protection Requirements for Structural Members

(704): Not required
Minimum Fire Classification of Roofing (1505 & Appx
D, D102.2.4): Class C
Fire Walls (706): None
Fire Barriers (707): None
Shaft Enclosures (708): None

Fire Partitions (709): None
Smoke Barriers (‘110):  None
Smoke Partitions (711): None

Horizontal Assemblies (712): None
Penetrations at...
Fire resistance rated walls (713.3): None
Horizontal Assemblies (713.4): None
Opening Protectives (715): None
Actual Building Height: 1 story, 1&'
Actual Building Area (square feet): 231
B Occupancy ¢ V-B Construction Type
Allowable Height (Table 503): 2 story, 40 feet
Sprinkler Increase (504.2): None
Tabular Allowable Area (Table 503): 9,000 sf/floor
Ccceupant Load (1004): occ

Load
Occ.| Factor Occ.
Space Grp.| (sf/occ) |Area (sf) Load
Scale House | B | 100 gross 231 3

Number Exits Required (Table 1015.1,1021.1 &
1021.2): 1

Accessibility: (1103.2.3): Scale house is not required

to be accessible. (Scale house is a work area less

that 300 square feet and elevated more than 7

inches above the ground where the raised elevation

is essential to the function of the work space.)

RECYCLING BUILDING
Desigh Code: 2009 International Building Code
Occupancy Classification(s) (303 to 312): S-1
Construction Type (602): V-B
Fire suppression (403). None Provided
(403.2.9.1) No sprinkler required. Building is ohe
story, w/ area < 12.000 sof.
Fire Alarm ¢ Detection System (407): None Provided
There is no requirement for a S-1 occupancy to
have an alarm system.

Buildings on the same lot (705.3):
Actual distance provided between buildings: over 10
Req'd fire rating of ext'r walls (Table 602): O hours
Fire Resistance Rated Construction (Table £601 for
typical assemblies)

Structural Frame (704.10): o
Exterior Bearing Walls (Table 6020
Interior Bearing Walls: o
Exterior Non-Bearing Walls: o
Interior Non-Bearing Walls: o

Floor Construction (incl. support)o
Roof Construction (incl. support)0
Protection Requirements for Structural
Members (704): Not required
Minimum Fire Classification of Roofing (1505 ¢ Appx D,
D102.24).Class C

Structural Frame (704.10): o
Exterior Bearing Walls (Table 6020
Interior Bearing Wails: o
Exterior Non-Bearing Walls: o
Interior Non-Bearing Walls: o]

Floor Construction (incl. support)o
Roof Construction (incl. support )0
Protection Requirements for Structural
Members (704):. Not required
Minimum Fire Classification of Roofing (1505 &
Appx D, D102.2.4): Class C
Fire Walls (706): None
Fire Barriers (707): None
Shaft Enclosures (70&)None

Fire Partitions (709): None
Ssmoke Barriers (110):  None
Smoke Partitions (711): None

Horizontal Assemblies (712): None
Penetrations at...
Fire resistance rated walls (713.3 None
Horizontal Assemblies (713.4): None

Opening Protectives (715): None

Actual Building Height: 1 story with mezzanine, 20'
Actual Building Area (square feet): 1,700

S-1 Qceupancy & V-B Construction Type
Allowable Height (Table 503): 2 story, 40 ft
Sprinkler Increase (504.2): None
Tabular Allowable Area (Table 503):
9,000 sf/Floor
Occupant Load (1004):

Occe.

Load
Occ.| Factor Oce.
Space Grp.| (ef/occ) | Area (sf) Load
Recycling Bldg | $-1 | 200 gross 576 | 2

GENERAL INFORMATION
G101 GENERAL INFORMATION

o DATE BY

ARCHITECTURAL. SITE REVISIONS

ACI0T  ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

AC102 ENLARGED SITE PLAN

CIVIL

C100  HORIZONTAL CONTROL ¢ SITE PLAN
C101  BULDING SITE PLAN

Cl102 OVERALL GRADING PLAN

Cl03  BUILDING GRADING/DRAINAGE PLAN
C104  UTILITY PLAN

C200 LANDFILL ROAD PLAN ¢ PROFILE
C201 RECYCLE ROAD PLAN ¢ PROFILE
C500 DETALS

c501 DETALS

c502 DETALS

C503 DETALS

C504 DETALS

C505 DETAILS

LANDSCAPE

L101 LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN

LANDSCAPE PLANTING DETAILS
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION DETAILS

L2001
L301

ARCHITECTURAL

Al01 SHOP BUILDING FLOOR PLAN

Al02 SCALE HOUSE PLANS, SECTIONS & ELEVATIONS

Al03 RECYCLING BUILDING PLANS, SECTIONS ¢ ELEVATIONS

Al
Al121

REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
SHOP BUILDING ROOF FPLAN

SHOP BUILDING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SHOP BUILDING SECTIONS

A201
A301

A311
A312

WALL SECTIONS
WALL SECTIONS

SHOP BLDG ENLARGED PLANS ¢ INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STAIR SECTIONS AND DETAILS

A4O1
A411
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AS01
ABO1T

DETAILS
SCHEDULES

STRUCTURAL

S100 STRUCTURAL NOTES ¢ TYPICAL DETAILS
S200 FOUNDATION PLAN

S300 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

MECHANICAL
MOO1 MECHANICAL LEGENDS AND SCHEDULES
MOO2 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
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M101

M102
M103
M104
M105

SHOP BUILDING UNDER FLOOR PIPING PLAN
SHOP BUILDING PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
SHOP BUILDING ENLARGED PLUMBING PLANS
SCALE HOUSE - PLUMBING PLANS

SHOP BUILDING - FLOOR PLAN

M201
M202
M203

SHOP BUILDING HVAC FLOOR PLAN
SHOP BUILDING ENLARGED HVAC PLANS, DETAILS
DETAILS

ELECTRICAL

EOCO1  LEGEND, ONE-LINE
EOCO2  PANEL SCHEDULES
E101  SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL

E201
E202

SHOP BUILDING - FLOOR PLAN, LIGHTING
SHOP BUILDING FLOOR PLAN, PONER & SYSTEMS

E301 ELECTRICAL. - SCALE HOUSE, RECYCLING ¢ REFUELING

GENERAL INFORMATION
EPHRATA, WASHINGTON

GENERAL NOTES

" NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH THE DRANINGS.

1.VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS ¢ DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO STARTING WORK.

GRANT COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

2. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKS AND DRAFT STOPS AS PER 2006 IBC SECTION
717

GRANT COUNTY LANDFILL COMPLEX

SHEET TITLE
PROJECT TITLE

3. ALL GLASS IN DOORS ¢ WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE TEMPERED
GLASS.

4. PENETRATIONS THROUGH OR INTO FIRE RATED WALLS AND CEILINGS
SHALL BE LIMITED TO STEEL OR OTHER APPROVED ELECTRICAL OQUTLET
BOXES NOT EXCEEDING 16 SQUARE INCHES AND TO NON-COMBUSTIBLE PIFE
OR CONDUIT NOT EXCEEDING 4 INCH NOMINAL DIAMETER. THE ANNULAR
SPACE BETWEEN A PENETRATING ITEM AND GWB SHALL BE FILLED WITH IBC
APPROVED FIRESTOPPING. OUTLET BOXES ON OFPPOSITE SIDES OF A FIRE
RATED WALL SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF AT
LEAST 24 INCHES, OR SHALL HAVE APPROVED RATED INSERTS.

N 6829 | REGISTERED
~ ARCHITECT

{ WILLTAM ARTHUR FROEMKE |
\ STATE OF WASHINGTON

5. NO PIPING, DUCTS, WASHER BOXES, WALL HEATERS, OR ITEMS OTHER
THAN WIRING AND APPROVED ELECTRICAL BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
PARTY WALLS. WATER PIPING SHALL NOT RUN IN EXTERIOR WALLS OR
ATTICS. INCLUDING FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING

6. ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO THE

PROJECT NO. 1
FOLLOWNG CODES AND REGULATIONS: 2004 IBC, 2006 UPC, 2006 IMC, 7;; ©oq
2006 IFC, LATEST EDITION OF THE NEC, AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, [
FEDERAL FAIR HOUSING AMENDMENTS ACT § ANY OTHER ADOFPTED OR RJIV/SEMB
APPLICABLE CODE OR REGULATION, INCLUDING WASHINGTON STATE
AMENDMENTS TO THOSE LISTED ABOVE.. | CHECKED: A
7. THE DESIGN, ADEQUACY AND SAFETY OF ERECTION BRACING, SHORING,  [[DaTE.
TEMPORARY SUPPORTS ETC., IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE =/1e/1
CONTRACTOR AND HAS NOT BEEN CONSIDERED BY THE ARCHITECT. THE T

CONTRACTOR 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR THE STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE
PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF ALL SHEAR WALLS, ROOF AND FLOOR
DIAPHRAGMS AND FINISH MATERIALS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
THE NECESSARY BRACING TO PROVIDE STABILITY PRIOR TO THE
APPLICATION OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED COMPONENTS. VISITS TO THE SITE
BY THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT INCLUDE INSFPECTION OF THE ABOVE ITEMS.
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CONTROL POINT INFORMATION:

0 50’ 100’ 150’
CONTROL POINT 18 N. 10711.05 E. 20547.54 Z. 1211.03 T | |
CONTROL POINT 27 N. 10794.69 E. 20102.38 Z. 1221.81
CONTROL POINT 52 N. 10290.23 E. 20120.98 Z. 1219.44 : SCALTE
CONTROL POINT 55 N. 10912.21 E. 20077.18 Z. 1221.75 ‘
CONTROL POINT 1010 N. 10451.47 E. 19992.73 Z. 1225.61
| \ \
LA -
E{’ j120215061 GRADE NEW GRAVEL ,
’ ’ PARKING LOT TO MATCH REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF
EXISTING ACCESS ROAD. 370 LF OF EXISTING FENCE.
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LIMITS OF. EXISTING GRAVEL
STOCKPILE TO BE REMOVED BY
GRANT COUNTY AS NECESSARY
FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE
PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS.

\ojfl/CANTlLEVEREF GATE B

LANDFILL ROAD STA 3+64.50=
RECYCLE ROAD STA 10+00.00

EQUATION: }

RECYCLE ROAD STA 10+21.00:

18" WHITE PAINTED STO

BEGIN 4" DOUBLE YELLOW LINE

LANDFILL ROAD PLAN
AND PROFILE, SEE
SHEET C200

2’ SHOULDER
R=3AQ’ A

STOP SIGN

BOTTOM ELEV=1214.50

85 LF OF 8" SOLID
WHITE STRIPE

2’ SHOULDER

P LINE

BIOINFILTRATION SWALE A S

SEE SHEET C504

LANDFILL ROAD
STA 0+85.00:

PAINTED ARROWS PER WSDOT

STD. PLAN M—24.40-01

LANDFILL ROAD STA 0+25.00:

4" WHITE FOG LINE, i
2" OFF EOP, LA

(TYP. ON ALL ROADS) DFILL

18" WHITE

BIOINFILTRATION SWALE B

VEHICLE TEMPLATE, TYP.

po—

& 4

/g\ CHAIN LINK FENCE

11 \gsot/ TYPICAL

o ENCE

SEE SHEET C504 LANDFILL ROAD STA
BOTTOM ELEV=1210.50 8+98.10, 21.5" LT.:
BEGIN 8" WHITE STRIPE

e T
——
— T
——— .
e = TR G QN
I e R T T S 7
i 2 N T R S A 7
s e s &
L I S S S

LANDFILL ROAD STA
11+34.37, 20.5" LT.
END 8" WHITE STRIPE

LANDFILL ROAD STA 10+61.80
18" WHITE PAINTED STOP LINE

SEWER SYSTEM
SEE SHEET C104.

PROPOSED SCALE
HOUSE BUILDING

WEIGH SCALES PER
SHEET C101.
ALSE SEE ARCH

ROAD STA 9+07.96
PAINTED STOP LINE

18” WHITE PAINTED STOP.
- R=30’

EXISTING ROAD STRIPING. REMOVE
EXISTING STRIPING AS NECESSARY.

PROVIDED BY COUNTY

RECYCLE ROAD PLAN
AND PROFILE, SEE
SHEET C201

E

ROAD e

NOTE:

ALL LISTED SPOT ELEVATIONS REFERENCE A BASE
ELEVATION OF 1200 FEET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

LANDFILL ROAD
STA. 13+69.77:
END PAVEMENT

WATER SERVICE
SEE SHEET C104

I

BIOINFILTRATION SWALE C
SEE SHEET C504
BOTTOM ELEV=1209.50

B;OINFILTRATION SWALE D
SEE SHEET C504
BOTTOM ELEV=1208.50

FF=18.00wose)
FF=17.67ourr)

4" YELLOW
PARKING STRIPE

CHAIN _1INK FENCF m

TYPICAL \330/1/’

BIOINFILTRATION SWALE E
SEE SHEET C504
BOTTOM ELEV=1212.00

24’ SINGIF—| FAF /’7\\

CANTILEVERED GATE\ C501

¢

45 LF OF 4” SOLID
YELLOW STRIPE

STOP SIGN
PROVIDED BY COUNTY

UNDERGROUND FIRE
STORAGE TANK.
SEE SHEET C104

45 LF OF 4" SOLID
YELLOW STRIPE

POINT DATA TABLE
(THIS SHEET ONLY)

STOP SIGN

POINT # | DESCRIPTION | NORTHING | EASTING

PROVIDED BY COUNTY

PROPOSED RECYCLE
CENTER BUILDING

SEE ARCH

EXISTING CULVERT

1 INTERSECTION | 10104.41 | 20726.58
2 PAVEMENT | 10043.23 | 20722.61
3 PAVEMENT | 10145.13 | 20703.53
4 INTERSECTION | 10251.12 | 20477.65
5 END ROAD | 10933.93 | 20136.11
6 FENCE 11259.68 | 20108.95
7 FENCE 11259.84 | 20242.69
8 FENCE 11138.16 | 20357.14
9 FENCE 11017.88 | 20286.59

10 FENCE 10662.10 | 20608.44
11 FENCE 10346.63 | 20608.81

12 FENCE 10345.88 | 20110.09

13 FENCE 10890.82 | 20109.18

UTILITY LOCATE

THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES REPRESENTED ON THIS DRAWING HAVE
BEEN DETERMINED FROM A FIELD SURVEY. THE NUMBER AND LOCATIONS OF ALL
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE HIS OWN INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE THE EXACT
INFORMATION NECESSARY TO PROTECT OR ACCESS ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.
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IRR IRR

IRR —— IRR IRR

REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF

370 LF OF EXISTING FENCE

- ] ————

I

RED/GREEN LIGHT FROM
EXISTING SCALE FACILITY
SEE ELEC

YELLOW TUBULAR SURFACE
MOUNT DELINEATOR POST PER
WSDOT STD SPEC 9-17.1

(TYP FOR 8)

NEW LIGHT POLE.
SEE ARCH AND ELEC
(TYP FOR 2)

WEIGH SCALES
PER SHEET C505

(TYP FOR 2)

PROPOSED SCALE
HOUSE BUILDING

m BEAM GUARDRAIL PER WSDOT

\E?_Q}ISTD PLAN C—1a MOUNTED ON
STEEL BOLLARDS. RAIL END
SECTIONS PER WSDOT STD PLAN
C-7, "DESIGN A” (TYP FOR 2).
~ ALSO SEE ARCH
YELLOW TUBULAR SURFACE
MOUNT DELINEATOR POST PER
WSDOT STD SPEC 9-17.1
(TYP FOR 8)

NEW RED/GREEN LIGHT
TO MATCH EXISTING.
SEE ELEC

o)

)
5

Ko

26'X18" CONCRFTF

C500

@

SIDEWALK

ANDICAP_PARKING

C500

@

- LANDFILL ROAD,
SEE SHEET C200

CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 2
PER WSDOT STD PLAN C-8.

(TYP. FOR 4)
/T\ BOLLARD
@(TYP FOR 2)

&

& % b

©C N\="RECYELE ROAD,. ...
¢ ¢ <SEE SHEET+C200¢ -

fa & % & & & E k3 ¢ -
o G
—

/e ;gk%@ %g ) &Q %§ aév& é% é%’%
7« « > BIOINFILTRTION SWALE;,
/Z ) %Qvf ) *% & ) %J$¥ZE:%S+ﬁEEI %ZEKD% ) 5€ 4é

g P
UTILITY LOCATE

4 &

% ¢ 4

% ¢ e g
¢
o ~
& e
P o
e
& s -
& P
T
&

ON=SITE SEPTIC —
SYSTEM, SEE
SHEET C104.

THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES REPRESENTED ON THIS DRAWING HAVE

BEEN DETERMINED FROM A FIELD SURVEY.

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE HIS OWN INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE THE EXACT

INFORMATION NECESSARY TO PROTECT OR ACCESS ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

THE NUMBER AND LOCATIONS OF ALL
THE
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_ CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL —_

LOT SECTION .~
(2N BolARD
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AL [ 'CONCRETE_PAD
S WER TYP. SECTION

~ TRUCK WASH SEE o A
o TSHEET 0103, [ g S

4 FF=18.00

(OFFICE)

 EXISTING MAINTENANCE
. FACHLTY.

__ CONCRETE

- TYP. SECTION

FF=18.00®o0z
FF=17.67umer)

P
% STOP SIGN
R A PROVIDED BY COUNTY
s PROPOSED
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L SEE ARCH

ALL LISTED SPOT ELEVATIONS REFERENCE A BASE

ELEVATION OF 1200 FEET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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FENCE, SEE
SHEET C100

C501

2" CONCRETE APRON
FOR GATE WHEELS

e

~ BIOINFILTRTION SWALE,
< AN / SEE ‘SHEET €504 .

STOP SIGN
PROVIDED BY COUNTY

UNDERGROUND FIRE
STORAGE TANK, SEE
SHEET C104.
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S CALE
POINT DATA TABLE
(THIS SHEET ONLY)

POINT # | DESCRIPTION | NORTHING | EASTING
1 building | 11096.20 | 20391.32
2 BUILDING | 11027.01 | 20314.69
3 BUILDING | 11035.96 | 20306.61
4 BUILDING | 11014.99 | 20283.39
5 BUILDING | 11050.68 | 20251.18
6 BUILDING | 11140.83 | 20351.03
7 BUILDING | 11031.69 | 20461.45
8 BUILDING | 11040.04 | 20470.70
9 BUILDING | 11004.05 | 20503.15
10 BUILDING | 10995.70 | 20493.90
11 PAVEMENT | 10846.20 | 20486.04

12 PAVEMENT | 10869.24 | 20508.35
13 PAVEMENT | 10911.62 | 20510.53
14 PAVEMENT | 10936.14 | 20537.72
15 PAVEMENT | 10964.44 | 20539.13
16 PAVEMENT | 11035.37 | 20458.14
17 PAVEMENT | 11049.49 | 20458.86
18 PAVEMENT | 11083.53 | 20496.57
19 PAVEMENT | 11081.78 | 20525.09
20 PAVEMENT | 11134.07 | 20477.96
21 PAVEMENT | 11105.84 | 20476.51
22 PAVEMENT | 11086.19 | 20454.75
23 PAVEMENT | 11087.70 | 20439.92
24 PAVEMENT | 11104.73 | 20424.54
25 PAVEMENT | 11113.20 | 20424.98
26 PAVEMENT | 11125.48 | 20438.58
27 PAVEMENT | 11199.02 | 20372.30
28 PAVEMENT | 11186.67 | 20358.62
29 PAVEMENT | 11187.12 | 20350.16
30 PAVEMENT | 11197.51 | 20340.78
31 PAVEMENT | 11211.64 | 20341.50
32 PAVEMENT | 11229.34 | 20361.12
33 PAVEMENT | 11229.89 | 20391.59
34 PAVEMENT | 11289.31 | 20338.03
35 PAVEMENT | 11261.08 | 20336.58
36 PAVEMENT | 11218.54 | 20289.46
37 PAVEMENT | 11005.24 | 20299.34
38 PAVEMENT | 10942.15 | 20356.30
39 PAVEMENT | 10963.60 | 20380.06
40 PAVEMENT | 10850.66 | 20482.02
41 PAVEMENT | 10828.05 | 20456.98
42 PAVEMENT | 10823.60 | 20461.00
44 CONC. 11159.94 | 20342.36
45 CONC. 11099.82 | 20396.64
46 CONC. 11092.76 | 20396.28
47 CONC. 11022.65 | 20318.62
48 CONC. 11174.61 | 20158.11
49 CONC. 11129.01 | 20199.27
50 CONC. 11060.77 | 20232.51
51 CONC. 11045.92 | 20245.91
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ELEVATION OF 1200 FEET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. BEEN DETERMINED FROM A FIELD SURVEY. THE NUMBER AND LOCATIONS OF ALL
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE HIS OWN INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE THE EXACT
INFORMATION NECESSARY TO PROTECT OR ACCESS ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.
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OCATE

THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES REPRESENTED ON THIS DRAWING HAVE

BEEN DETERMINED FROM A FIELD SURVEY.

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.

THE NUMBER AND LOCATIONS OF ALL
THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE HIS OWN INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE THE EXACT
INFORMATION NECESSARY TO PROTECT OR ACCESS ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

L.E. IN=13.25
_EE. OUT=13.00
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SEE MECHANICAL FOR CONTINUATION
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EXISTING WELLPUMP TO BE REPLACED WITH NEW PUMP,
FRANKLIN MODEL NO. 100FA25S6, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

7 CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT THAT

92 LF OF 6"¢ CLASS
200 PVC WATER LINE

206 LF OF 67¢ CLASS
200 PVC WATER LINE

10 LF OF 27¢ SCH

.40 SS PVC FORCE
MAIN TO DRAINFIELD

,— 15 LF OF 6% SS PVC
AT 2% MIN. SLOPE

10'X43" RESERVE DRAINFIELD

- PROPOSED PUMP IS ADEQUATE FOR SITE'S FUTURE DEMAND
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER TO REROUTE WELLHEAD PIPING IN
—— Ay — I AT NN T AT T — ORDER TO PROVIDE NEW SOURCE METER, 3” DUAL BODY COMPOUND USG MASTER

w v W =W W METER, OR APPROVED EQUAL. MATCH EXISTING PIPING DIAMETER AND MATERIAL

' AND PROVIDE GATE VALVE DOWNSTREAM OF METER AT A MANUFACTURER'S

APPROVED DISTANCE FROM METER AS A SYSTEM SHUTOFF POINT.

900+ LF OF 8”"¢

CLASS 200 PVC CONNECT TO EXISTING WELL

| | WATER SERVICE SERVICE. DISCONNECT, CAP

< STARTING AT PROPOSED 90° WATER BEND:

! PROVIDE 1,255 LF OF 6”9 CLASS 200 PVC

WATER SERVICE TO EXISTING WELL.

SEE LARGE SCALE PLAN, THIS SHEET.

3" 90° BEND

IRR IRR IRR IRR - IRR

§ e el o 2 o o = = o o o : = o o 0

,;,,,(

1,255 LF OF 6"¢
CLASS 200 PVC
WATER SERVICE

WATER SERVICE
/ TO PARALLEL
) EXISTING FENCE

MATCH POINT, THIS SHEET

STARTING AT PROPOSED 90" WATER BEND:
PROVIDE 1,255 LF OF 6"¢ CLASS 200 PVC
WATER SERVICE TO EXISTING WELL.

SEE SITE UTILITY LAYOUT PLAN, THIS SHEET,
FOR MORE INFORMATION.

6”9 WATER SERVICE TO BUILDING
AND FIRE STORAGE TANK,

SEE SITE LAYOUT, THIS SHEET.

255 LF OF 2"¢ SCH
40 SS PVC FORCE
MAIN TO SEPTIC TANK

\ ﬂ\\SIMPLEX PUMP_AND

@ PUMP AND BASIN,
L.E. IN=1210.70

\ 33 LF OF 6" SS PVC
AT 2% MIN. SLOPE
\ LE. @ CONNECTION=11.40

PROPOSED SCALE
HOUSE BUILDING
FF=1213.70

I R T T

NOTE:

NEVALAKE

OFFSET 10" FROM PROPOSED

DRAINFIELD LOCATION

SEPTIC SYSTEM DRAINFIELD
AND TANK COMPONENTS
PER SHEET C503

1" 45" BEND

217 LF OF 17g
CLASS 200 PVC
WATER SERVICE

AL LISTED SPOT ELEVATIONS REFERENCE A BASE
ELEVATION OF 1200 FEET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

)
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(OFFICE)
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IE.4® CONNECTIONIU 05—

]

I 6"2” TEE AND (2)
1T &x2” ReDUCERS

—— 62 LF OF 2"%
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: WATER SERVICE

140 LF OF 2"¢ CLASS
200 PVC WATER SERVICE
TO STORAGE TANK

27 90" BEND

12 LF OF 2"¢ CLASS 200
PVC WATER SERVICE TO
STORAGE TANK

UNDERGROUND FIRE/.

STORAGE TANK

UTILITY LOCATE

THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES REPRESENTED ON THIS DRAWING HAVE
THE NUMBER AND LOCATIONS OF ALL
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE HIS OWN INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE THE EXACT
INFORMATION NECESSARY TO PROTECT OR ACCESS ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.
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GRADING NOTES: NO.|  DATE

BY

ONE CALL NUMBER

ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ e — — e e T - | | REVISIONS

T 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 20" TRANSITION OF LANDFILL ROAD CROSS

48 HOUR NOTICE REQUIRED B SLOPE FROM 2% TO 0% ON THE APPROACHES INTO AND OUT OF THE =52
o ~ PROPOSED SCALE LOCATIONS. TRANSITION ONLY TO OCCUR OVER THE WIDTH =53
""" . R ‘ OF THE SCALE FOUNDATION. zz=

N \\'\ e s E i o ” . 2%

~ e - s R 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE PAVING WITH SCALE PROVIDER/INSTALLER <

=~ IRR— R IRR ~— IRR — —IRR- SRR R TO ENSURE PROPER PLACEMENT OF PAVEMENT AND SCALE FOUNDATIONS. =

T s s ) ¢—0—0—0—0—0—0—0—0—=0i—0—ot 0000 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 50’ TRANSITION BETWEEN ROAD PLAN
««««« . “ SECTIONS WHERE 2% CROSS SLOPE CHANGES TO 2% SUPERELEVATION. SEE

J T o N\ | S ROAD SECTIONS A AND B BELOW.

LINE AND CURVE TABLE

NUMBER | LENGTH | RADIUS | LINE/CHORD DIRECTION

C1 157.08 | 100.00 N55° 04’ 00.10"W

ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
GREAT FALLS—BOZEMAN—KALISPELL

SPOKANE
LEWISTON

"~ PROPOSED FENCING . ~__ S - R
PER ARCHITECTURAL =

C2 69.81 | 100.00 N9 55’ 59.90"E

C3 125.78 | 100.00 N6 06" 01.29"W

THOMAS, DEAN & HOSKINS, INC.

_EXISTING GRAVEL ~

PILE TO BE RELOCATED

C4 83.66 | 100.00 N66° 06" 01.29"W

L1 119.46 S79° 55" 59.90"W

L2 179.77 N10° 04" 00.10"W

TOTAL WIDTH VARIES PER PLAN

ROAD CROSS SLOPE — ‘.

TRANSITIONS PER GRADING
1 NOTE 1, THIS SHEET.
— ; ~_ (TYP. FOR 4) ™.

— o
~ .

L5 | 249.40 S89° 55’ 59.90"W R S ——

— S e

L3 188.47 N29° 55’ 59.90"E

¢
N 1’ WIDTH VARIES | WIDTH VARIES 1’ <
U/\\ , | /\»\\O
< 1 2% SLOPE * 2% SLOPE ‘

L4 285.85 N42° 08" 02.48"W

ZECK BUTLER ARCHITECTS PS

. PROPOSED SCALE HOUSE'™~ 41 gs __
AND LANDFILL SCALES, \ proif
SEE SHEET C505 AND ARCH . o ere

R e <
FOR MORE INFORMATION . / ; O
) £ y L o8 3” CLASS 1/2” HMA

« 2" CTSC

EQUATION: —<—
LANDFILL ROAD STA. 3+64.50=
RECYCLE ROAD STA. 10+00.00

4" CSBC
COMPACTED NATIVE v
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TOTAL WIDTH VARIES PER PLAN

;\
2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE B0

¢
DY 1 WIDTH VARIES | WIDTH VARIES 1 3 6
|
|
|

6” CSTC

4” CSBC v
COMPACTED NATIVE

3" CLASS 1/2” HMA
& | 2” CTSC
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¥~ 20.00
LE./DITCH - — 7~

EPHRATA, WASHINGTON
GRANT COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

21.00 ~=" = e s . Ps-heat B N e :
DITCH |~ ‘ NOTE:

: | SN “ o e CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH GRANT COUNTY ROAD
,,,,, L s I / 4 : T~ 0 50’ 1000 150° STANDARDS AND GRANT COUNTY DEVELOPMENT CODE. ALL
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